It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

Ground floor area

Subtotal
Deduct all open area

Total net area

Finished basement area

Coverage
without porch

Coverage
with porch

EL. B
1814 sq ft

1814 sq ft
00 sq ft

1814 sq ft
168.53 sgm
43 5q ft

2217 sq ft
205.97 sgm

2301 sq ft

213.77 sgm

35'-9

n

21-10" 5-0" g-11”
7-2" L 14'-8" #1740
117, 1 20-11" 1, 32 g1 s’Jo” J1”
1 1-2°4" PT.  ON FLAT BRACE 1 1 1
10 U/S OF JOISTS C/W (2)
ot NO8XS" DECK SCREWS,_
]" i P7/_—2@ T 6%6” P.T. WOOD POST BOLTED TO GALV. METAL
). ' SHOE SET INTO 12" DIA.  CONC. PIER TO EXTEND
10" FOUNDATION WALL ON 22°%6” THICK CONC. FT6 o i W1 RWCE 6" ABOVE GRADE AND 5°~0" BELOW GRADE. (TYP,) j’;”"jﬁ?@%‘%ggﬁ’”g
UNDER ALL 2°%6” KNEEWALL AS RFQD BY GRADING - =F ¥ N \3_ 258 P T B SPACE ADJACENT TO FDIN
SEE DETLS o , 18 ~ 2-2%8" P.T. DROPPED LEDGER PL. ANCHORED O WALL WHERE FLOOR
MAX EAC/(HZZ H[/GH]: 4—7 fO/? /0 [/VD/V Mll ‘b 7\ E HHDE/? A/O/ST W 7/2" DM. 30[7'5\ @ 76"’ ac JO/SZ-S R[//V PAM[[E[ 0/-_
W/ KNEEWALL ON TOP NN : S FDTN WALL (TP
< |
N L
L ® | N (41X42) R
| " A i B3#L10 | L3+19 I L3+19 =
® 1 1 | ) | |4 ®
= = T @ ______ | —— M— —_ =
[ .
| QN GARDEN N /
| | Yo_13¥ DOORS |
N
N-
“n
| S Q2
I §>|<?V S e
| [ Y 5
s = 2 | = (=)
| R 3@ g8 3] R s
w Y ¥
: 79 1/2" EN6. JOISTS : NN
o I @ 16" 0C 7 | sle
2 I 12'-9” M 14'-6" ey
| |
| ey ey 1 N\
| o I@> Al I<E>> | CONE._W200x27 L
| *l | — |. —T . |— + — .@—>  —t — — T ~
| I R N
| UNFINISHED ,\| o
s BASEMENT N 3|
- S N
N .
| —C— | s : g
5 3 T8 IS i
- A .
3| |l = | . w
I . . | Y/ 9 1/2" ENG. JOISTS
s @ 127 0¢C.
oF| < | s 74 gl [2-0",
| ' | :
G)—+ I | : _ o
’ x- r
& T 1 T
|
I Ol
g ] o
L, L1
| 34-5"
L9 1/2" EN6._JOISTS - /0@ | i ,
2 N > , 9 1/2” ENG. JOISTS
0 127 0cC /%l 770 A, o 270 7
) S g Sz
~ ~ ~ _ <<
I e =®  FIN. FOYER ==
== —_— - S K)l @ 2 L 2
| |1 3rc a L4 (rL) p l g ~
5 N = — = ===t | Sz | |
T e 1 [ROUeE @ D |mwe ot I I, wm™ ]| 82 T
g ol I [ -$28 > . | 00@‘72 04 /| INN , LL% 0
JR— = p
© : | | : | 8/\ l PN | | | . 2'—g” a7 | \\/ 91_5»:7‘? g N f-5 @ -
( JI —= o =N N msA & 52
«_7 1 . N i A ® N\ 7
_L_:_:’_ J_Q_Z_Q_J_______l o |<E5> " U/l| ‘14( FL)_!_ ©y @| | w4 (A1) L UP 14R \‘L _IRAOW
N 15l | 1 1T ] ST T T 316 |§ HEADROOM N
i y N o L p—— _, f == —lr = [ X A N
q & T | Sl ? S
S £ ® %o Nyl o) (17 o 3
@ 2] 7 * i of Y HH I S
(<=}
_—
OFD- gga S —— % |
AP s CHECK_FOUNDATION WALL, M
Wo00R27 3 REFER TO FOR MAN DOOR / E:
%_ . — @ § — s — N \\ DETAIL ST //
BOLTED N FOR LATERAL y
CONNECTION SUPPORT s
AN /
7 9 1/2” ENG. JOISTS AN il
@ 127 0¢C. % 7 N p
NPT \ /
15'—4 N /
AN /
7?_7” ”I' 7?_1” ” \ /
AN /
N N AN /
a ! 1 ©) o | P
22 -~ K 1117 J S X
22 ||, lu ~ /N
SBE ENG._JOISTS %
Sug 0 16" 0.C T MIN SOIL BEARNG
LE= 2-5" " CAPACITY OF 150KRa
~ o
X2 FULL HEIGHT 3 / N
RG = INSUL. FOR 13 T.rlu 7 AN
COLD CELLAR .
\\( il 4 ™ / UNEXCAVATED \
| * ) y (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY) N
~— 3 3 T / \
! T NI ./ - \
L __w _ 8| 4-7"~ v 18'-5 N
N 100 B / <
— / AN
lw F % —F
. 7
b LAUND.|  T{lll=lcOoLD CHECK FOUNDATION WALL CHECK FOUNDATION WALL
> E—=o CELLAR FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR FOR O.H. GARAGE DOOR
| D =
9 1/2" ENG. JOISTS | | T
2 4
Q2 ©@160C L2 PROVIDE 4” DIA. VENT
X W/ INSECT SCREEN —
2 N g CHECK FOUNDATION WALL
nl 2 REFER TO WINDOW MANUF. FOR PORCH SLAB
3 SPEC’'S FOR DIMENSION
OF BAY WINDOW
i 10'-0" I 5_1" Is" 18'-0" Is"
7 (i 7 7
5_g" L 1'-5" 84" bot, g4 |
7 1 7
17°=1" 18'-8"
35'-9”

NOTE:  SPACE ALL FLOOR
JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.  UNDER
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

NOTE:  FLOOR FRAMING INFO
REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR ALL TRUSS-JOIST
INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

NOIE: ALL LVL'S SUPPORTING
FLOOR LOADS ARE T0 BE
SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.

BASEMENT PLAN — ELEV. 'B’

L
RIDEAU 1

OT 22

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibafty for this design

and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
Ontario Building Code to be a Designer.

qualification information

Wellington Jno—Baptiste /,ﬁ/ﬂ’%y'&‘ 25591
~ [sinatyle BOIN

name

registration information

VA3 Design Inc. 42658

REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS

OCT 16-15|RC

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. All

=N N0 0o|wW)

REV. FOR LOT 22

JUL. 30/15] .

drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property

Jno.| description

date by

of the Designer which must be returned at the completion of the work.
Drawings are not to be scaled.

DESIGN

300A Wilson Avenue
Toronto ON M3H 1S8

t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782

vaddesign.com

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

S42-1B

RIDEAU 1
project name municipality project no.
GREEN VALLEY ESTATES BRADFORD, ON 13045
date drawing no.
2015-07
drawn by checked by file name
- - 13045-542-1B-L0T 22
RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13045.BW\units\42'\13045-S42-1B-LOT 22.dwg — Mon — Oct 19 2015 — 10:16 AM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




35'-9"

21'-10" 5-0" 8'-11"
7-2" L 10'-8" , 40 £-1"7 -0
- o . 1 o v 1 "
1 o 11 . 1 1 1
13'-10 L g'-0 L
772%4" PT. ON FLAT —1
PROVIDE 2°x4” P.T. WOOD HANDRAL W/ ———{—"—w/ 7,/2” SPACING W71
2°x2” P.T. PICKETS @ 4" SPACING BETWEEN —— BETWEEN DECK,xO ]
: -1
805’0 @ ]
N o
1 L3410 ) 1349 (g L3419 =
B ] |4 ] [ 1 | v B
= (- I I 1l 1 i —L‘J"”—(“’—_A—”’ — =
MCK TRUSSES ol | |
1% /_ Sls | CARDEN | vAuLTED CELNG |
< ~
7 NN : N P4 ' APPR_RH. SCISSOR '
Ol o VIRUSSES @ 247 0.C. | 7
(La § | § 7:_3:1 L 6’—5” L 7’_3”
qs! 3 | 20-11” 1 © °
W~ & > | T T ~ "NI)
; sk | LIVING /DINING | 0
- Slx
- MASTER BEDROOM S§| e e |
o 12'6°x16'6” NS
- <3| | |
g[S Cer o | oy -
NS 4-5", 2'-9" 9'-6" FA. | L, 43
<=
“ 9 N 1 [ | 1
= 2L GIROER TRUSS MANE. I - CA—— —— ———— e — _
| | g 5 I =
| 7_0" & 5-0" | ) A & 14-0" " |,2’—0”
T T 1 /l =
Sl | R I :
® 3_ - - — 8
o ! 1 1 _ . - S |
: N T BREAKFAST 2 M
- [e) IAN A1 ”
|36 { 30" FA L .[ $=0" rAF ® 14‘0 x9‘10 .
k: 71 71 1 O
:.’) . ESA \ APPR._RH| ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. 7 N}
! W|C @:&\/ 7: @ — CR:/Z_/Vg[P/PO%EDfO/i TRAY CEILING //T’ - 4
=== =—H 3§ L 3o REQY 6'-6 S 3-9
A L S N g ‘ % T
o | Ml
i = T 1@/ . 0 L reweasT | |
SURROUND  [] | - /g o | =5 |
oae \ [ |ENSUITE | | o) KITCHEN == ] | srove ooo
© OVAL =z < = . |1 W J | | 16090, ¢ 1\ 7 TO VENT TO
T 3 B[] Ny FITT T 1T T 1 T [ | Syl EXTERIOR
! x i o) | ~ APPR._R.H| ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. A 5
GLASS i Q A B ] o T
SHOWER ON —— u 12'-6" 6" | 4-5" 6" + 16'-0" | ]
36" HALF | | i ‘ %o +H 111 ‘ ‘ I
L A WAL QLTI T H 4 . 1FF |
-F 60747 | GLASS 2| LNeN LU eantry ] [ _
DOOR = ™ ™~
GLASS | — @ [E Y |
. . SHOWER L Y Fs B
7.l F B D @/ e |
w0 IT [Te) f 3:_6»: 4»:774:_5”776: » 4:_5” 9?_10”g ! wmif
“l = © 7 T p i 70" DN 1R 22
B | ~® 42" HIGH TRIMMED KNEEWA L:er :Lr“ © iy MUD RM. |
- SEAT o 1 Feo : SUNKEN °
s N——— o~ ESA l
A =X N - — T g | =]
. [T 50 olloo]le®] oo | % 90" % e |l | o2
‘Q‘ | REFER T0| 1 . = 5 A
~/| GRAB | - z hE AN\
| _BAR NOTE g — | > 5 //@ \ T
! | I I
N N o <2_E’> ! | "o R If = )
T TS ' - 6 [ 2” CONC. i :
3 BATH-| | | '
LEDGE \g\b k:
o 9'-0" ] L — b
1| CEILING < |~ 7T = 7
™| MRROR— \\ — @/j—l,, hl - A 9
(T2 g, N | 7-8 6
AN 7
N
_ s ¥l
< | k<)
T Z1-FOYER GARAGE
é—> ™~ A0-0" 18'4x20°0”
@ HIGH QEILNG
( /1%@\ .
= 2
L12 C&?’/ T A QQ@ i
—_— = B3I $ h_._WJIQO)(Jﬁ/@O)ﬁn:PL;._._._._AH b
I |, 36
| |27 ome 1"’ 270" PORCH &
| DNTURNED L7 % - __'
1 o4 'S ]
[Te) S Ly .
R 7 ,\'\ \"fl ~ 3: § (&} @
£y Q ::D «® & ? =
it LIBRARY/ I ~ SN i
Itis thetﬁuitldﬁr'sI complste_t;ezpfonsibility tol - BEDROOM 2 h -~ < ¥|®
greure that al plans subrnited for approval g6x18%" FENP a7 0r)N ||| p L AR RH._ROOF TRUSSES
and all applicable regulations and requirements T — @ 24" 0.C.
including zoning provisions and any provisions TOP OF T » y on ‘é\
in the subdivision agreement. The Control PLATE: 9'-6 " 4-7 [~—OUTLINE OF ROOF
Archl_te_ct is not resp_ons!blellr:tizl-}]n))/ V}/:r)]/sfg: 10,_1’” AFF
e GEowingL it spoct oy 2o o o —o— O LHLIZ COm
building code or permit matter or that any . - L%J B
house can be properly built or located on its lot. 100" HIGH CEILING T 8’()” 7’0” O/H 8’0” 7’0” O/H =2
- X X
isi ; APPR. RAH. @ _g” GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR
Thi t rtify that th | | —
e e Pl oot /_ROOF IRUSSES 59 i 5 i
Guidelines approved by the Town of @ 24" 0.C s N i
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. | s |
& PORCH | = <
= BL*UU UNCOVERED —
[ \ | =
W
- CRF.
Z &9
] 1”4|, 9'-6" ‘!J 1 7] 18'-4” ,.|'9”
5_g" |, 5_g” ,_21' 84" |J O”L 84" L,_Z,
7 Ll 1T 1
11'-4" 4£-7" 19’-10"
35'-9"
GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. 'B’
NOTE: ALL LWL’S SUPPORTING
FLOOR LOADS ARE 1O BE
SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS INDICATES FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY |
MANUFACTURER.
NOTE:  FLOOR FRAMING INFO STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE
REFER 7O SHOP DRAWINGS GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM
FOR ALL TRUSS-JOIST REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED
INFORMATION AND DETAILS. ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO 0BC. 9.5.2.3,
38.38.(1)(d) & 38.313(1)f). AND DETAILS PROVIDED R | D E e U 1
NOTE:  SPACE ALL FLOOR
JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.  UNDER
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. -
9. Thn: :ndeg:;ned Il_:;:s atrizn\fwwe:d and e::k:e respopsibilit"yhf& thiit desc%‘ne S42 1 B
3 8]. aOnturi:sBuildir?;nCt;;e tosb: a D":signer. reqareme e -
RIFER 10 ROOF TRUSS WANCE, FOR At guaecton lormatin BAYVIEW WELLINGTON RIDEAU 1
ROOF TRUSS LAYOUTS & BEAM SIZES. 6. Walingon no-Bopiste b/ 59A7¢I/E _ 2551 o ey oo
5]. “ [ BON :
: ?:g"i‘:tmﬁun.infurmuﬁon s GREEN VALLEY ESTATES BRADFORD, ON 13045
3 : VA3 Design Inc. 42658 D E s I G N — prer
2 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS OCT_16=15]RC | Gacepany o th. Dser el proveting it e sork. A 00 Mison pwenue 2507 T 5 e o rame
1 [REV. FOR LOT 22 UL 3018 | o o e e ane ot e conricton ot the et | £ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | - - 3/16" = 1’-0” 13045-542-1B-L0T 22
Jno.| description date by [ Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13045.BW\units\42"\ 13045-542—1B-L0T 22.dwg — Mon — Oct 19 2015 — 10:16 AM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




It the builder's complete responsibility to UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)
iy Comply with the Architctural Gadoines N
?‘;dyal_l appilcable regulations and requirements S42-1B  ELEVATION B W.0.B. ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12 I
;gct'gg";%gg?ﬁgg’f;gﬂgg?;ﬁ.a’}{\g‘é‘gﬂg’;ﬁ ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. |PERCENTAGE | :
Q;g&‘fgiatg'3;;;;;?39”2;?;?;,1%{ plancor | _FRONT 42000SF.|  60.08SF.| 1430 % | I
bulding code or permitmattor o that smy | LEFT SIDE 73200SF.|  3411SF.| 466 % |
house can be properly built or located on its lot. | |_,
RIGHT SIDE 723.00 S.F. 28.00 S.F. 3.87 %
This is to certify that these plans comply | l
with the applicable Architectural Design REAR 677.00 S.F. 216.44 SF. 31.97 % | |_|
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. TOTAL SQ. FT. 2552.00 S.F. 338.63S.F.| 13.27 % | |
TOTAL SQ. M. 237.09 S.M. 31.46SM.| 1327 % : |
|
' |
g g - - | |
|
: |
' |
' |
A | c—q |
! N\ | |
' |
: 1 O [
= |
S [ _LJ
& 6"x16” STONE IMPOST (TYP.) y 9
o
2 ROOF PLAN B
™~ CONT. BRICK SOLDIER BAND

W/ PRECAST CONC. BAND
TOP/BOT. W/ 1/2" PROJ. |

MID—POINT
OF ROOF
T HHHH\HHHHHH\HH\
|||||||| -
_ ] 616" STONE IMPOST (TYP.)
3 ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)
N PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ CAULKING
o VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.) g TO MATCH (TYP.)
' N\
3 A PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L.,
PRE-FIN. METAL ROOF \F/ﬁﬁléx[,) (;léIrFEITR (?Y o
_ W/ RAISED SEAMS /- :
v v
15, .o SF . TITE TOP OF PLATE
= — O AUMERO— — o —
< FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) b TOP OF TRANSOM -
= . Fg ¢ —HOORESS PR FACE BRICK (TYP.) TOP OF WINDOW
g — sy ? et $ — BRICK SOLDIER COURSE
<13 I iEl= E= i E s = - W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) .
k=) Y hERE i o —— - — — — 7= -
- o it —— — _— o i kK o
o |22 T %%@%%@%@% %@% 3 o
> < NeL=FO L= lieffllae] liefjlie] = (WieljGeljlicig el EiEcl N S= « ®
CONTINUOUS PRECAST CONC. SILL : ] ?ﬁ: ==Nim i = ] 1] mR= @
W/ 1/2" PROU. T T s e v JIL T S
L : ‘wﬁ R R vy o H 1 == == = = o FIN. GROUND FLOOR
STONE VENEER (TYP.) L \ L= = - L L % L L
| ;EQH — = — = — — = — l FIN. GRADE
’ &
| R
SE
POURED CONC. PORCH | n| ®
SLAB AND DOOR SILL
POURED CONC. FOUNDATION —+ %STEPPED FOOTING 30y /5 GARAGE FOOTWG
WALLS AND FOOTINGS TYP. _—E AS REQUIRED T0P OF SLAB
R ¢ e
12-4} 12-4} .
VAULTED CEILING
(4:12 INT. SLOPE)
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/
CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK
COLOUR (TYP.)
T \\\ > L TOP OF PLATE
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE r
W /2 PR ()  — o o oo
o
T E,u_J Sl
ASPHALT SHINGLES | —] / \\ g3 by
T — o5t o ®
2" -2 FG FG e
==Cc=2 | g8 :
;{@E‘? —HHE 12 PROVIDE 2°x4” P.T. WOOD HANDRAIL W/
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP) ~ ‘ ||| 2'x2" P.T. PICKETS @ 4” SPACING BETWEEN
L L — 1 I — — L FIN. GROUND FLOOR
Ll I
B V4RV ANEENEEEE AN TOP OF WINDOW
N 2
/ \ & 3
/ N\ - s
6°x6” P.T. WOOD POST B 5 %
BOLTED TO GALV. METAL ] s =
SHOE SET INTO 12" DIA. = = . ©
CONC. PIER TO EXTEND 6” = 1N SNE
ABOVE GRADE AND 5'—0" = ¥l | |7 Fel |E
BELOW GRADE. (TYP.) B E 0P OF SUAB
I - I [ . H I
I = = I FIN. GRADE
\ \4
Q L 2"X6" CROSSING S
| | | | BRACING | | | z
o=
|
| | || || |
i:::::i:::l_t::::l_t::::::::il;v I_OT 22

REAR ELEVATION B’ - W.0.B. CONDITION
RIDEAU 1

9. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibafty for this design
8 and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the S 42 1 B
. Ontario Building Code to be a Designer. -
a8 ton o BAYVIEW WELLINGTON SEAL
6. Wellington Jno-Baptiste /, /?’WJ/Z‘ 25591 S S S
5]. name ¥ [signatyle BCIN ! 4 g y
. registration information eyt GREEN VALLEY ESTATES BRADFORD, ON 13045
3 : VA3 Design Inc. 42658 — prvs
- - | Contractor must verify all dimensi the job and i 2015-07
2 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS OCT_16=15]RC | Gacepany o th. Dser el proveting it e sork. A T eon e Fom by Sodked by o Tle e
1 [REV. FOR LOT 22 UL 3018 | o o e e ane ot e conricton ot the et | £ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | - - 3/16” = 1'-0" 13045-542-1B-L0T 22
Jno.| description date by [ Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13045.BW\units\42"\ 13045-542—1B-L0T 22.dwg — Mon — Oct 19 2015 — 10:16 AM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION FOR
TYPICAL NOTES.

in the subdivision agreement. The Control

BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions

Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

HORIZONTAL SIDING INSIDE

10:12 [
I
1’—0” L Lo 139" -0}
. I
&> I
. I
10:12 P 7 I
P | 10:12
_
y I
_
P I
7 I
_ _
7 | r
A |
P L |
7 > |
7 ~
7 ~ k
o ~
2 ~ \
7 > ~
P 7 i }
. . :'_‘\ TOP OF PLATE
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE ; 4-0"
" W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) i o2 ——RETURN TOP_OF TRANSOM
3 ; - k TOP_OF WINDOW
= N by
N % [y T IS 5 »
N w —t f=) o -
ol oF Slss o @
e w =] =}
& PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) =12 s T
D=t L
& FACE BRICK (TYP.) =
wm T
g i
. . . o P — ___ FIN. GROUND FLOOR
t T
-
TOP OF, | ol
I | FIN. GRADE
T
P | Y
GALV. CORRUGATED MTL.— s
P WINDOW WELL DRAINED TO | : I I :(')
NE WEEPING TILE WHERE GRADE ©
zo PERMITS. L J ||
- g
| I |
|
, —— o o - HA—T _ TOP OF SLAB
I - - - - - - - - - - T T il
=l I I _, STEPPED FOOTING
T|Z o AS REQUIRED
2o e Vi |
< ________________ -l WALL AREA 92893 sQ. FT. __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ a
> - RSO AREA 4211 SQ. FT.
4 I__L T = =/ LIMITING DISTANCE 12 M (7%) I
OPENING ALLOWED 65.02 SQ. FT.
OPENING PROVIDED 37.21 SQ. FT.
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'B’
B |
:
I
g o -0 g
H H u H
&
d /2
I
I
I ~
I N
| 10:12 ~
I ~
| ~N
_____________ _l \ \
L 10:12
| | N
| ] ~
I -7 ~
) _ ~ - ~N N
N
/ -7 BRICK SOLDIER COURSE N
i ———=7 W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) N
(' I —I TOP OF PLATE
7o —h H BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION TOP OF TRANSOM
a I
6 RETURN—/] = | (FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") FROM THE LOT LINE) TOP OF WINDOW
= | 45 MINUTE FIRE_RATED WALL FACE BRICK (TYP.) 5
HEs ;3'3 = | PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LAYER OF 12.7mm (1/2") TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD (INTERIOR L
W ENE N —{& | SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE SUPPORTED, TAPED AND FILLED. SPACE ‘._
——°° .. ————| BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S702, o o
>0 © | "MINERAL FIBRE THERMAL INSULATION FOR BUILDINGS” WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN T
- o+ %) 1 -
> H1.22 Kg/SQ.M. AND MUST FILL AT LEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE 'X’ «©
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted)

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS

MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WITH "H” CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm (24”)
0.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm (3'-0")
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12”) BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 8:12
OR GREATER) 38x89 (2"x4”) TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm (6'-0") 0.C.
AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
FASTENED 150 (6") c¢/c ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406 (16"). ATTIC VENTILATION
1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN.
25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.).

FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x6”) (SB=12-

SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1°x2”) VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, CONTIN.
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140
(2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16”) 0.C., INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR
BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL
FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER
TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED

MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION.

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: (9.15.3, 9.15.4, 9.13.2, 9.14.2.1.(2))
200mm (8”) POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH
BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE LAYER
REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'—11") BELOW FIN.
GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7'-10”) ON 500x155
(207x6”) CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR
TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES
NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED.

1 16" WIDE x 6" DEEP |16” WIDE x 6" DEEP
2 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP | 20” WIDE x 6" DEEP
3 26" WIDE x 9" DEEP | 20” WIDE x 6" DEEP

—SEE OBC 9.15.3.
—MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND

MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16'-1").
—REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY.

STRIP_FOOTING SUPPORTING EXTERIOR WALLS (FOR W.0.B.)
—ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX. FLOOR LIVE
LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16'-1"). THE STRIP FOOTING
SIZE IS AS FOLLOWS:

2 STOREY WITH WALK—OUT BASEMENT 545x175 (22"x7")

FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3.
6 100mm (4”) DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES.

()

@)

@)

19x64 (1"x3") CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEAM.

GARAGE SLAB

100mm (4”) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL.

SLOPE TO FRONT.

GARAGE CEILINGS/INTERIOR WALLS

13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER
0.B.C. 9.10.9.16. REFER TO SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15.

EXTERIOR STEP
PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED

TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm
(9-1/2"). SEE 0BC. 9.8.9.2,, 9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10.

DRYER EXHAUST %QBQ—Q,Z,Q& 7% & 6.2.4.11.)
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.
(USE 100mm (4") DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE)

INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (0BC-9.19.2.1. & SB12-2.1.1.7)
ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm (21

1/2°x24”) & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. (3.44 SQ.FT.) WITH
WEATHERSTRIPPING.  RSI 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. BACKING.

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (0BC. 9.21.)

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3'-0") ABOVE
THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE
ROOF AND 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES

—FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (18'=0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140
(2-2"x6") SPR.#2 CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (12”) O.C. (TRIPLE
UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6
(3/8”) THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS @ 1220 mm (4'-0") 0.C.
VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING
2900 mm (9'6), PROVIDE 38x140 (2x6”) STUDS @ 400 (16”)
0.C. WITH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2"x6")TOP PLATES +
1-38x140 (1-27x6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184
(3-2"x8") CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED &
GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

FOUNDATION WALL (W.0.D./W.0.B.

—FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE TO T/O BASEMENT SLAB
EXCEEDS 1200mm (3'-11")

FOR 200mm (8") POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL PROVIDE
VERTICAL 38x140 (2°x6") WOOD STUDS @ 400 (16") o.c. MATCH
FLOOR JOIST SPACING WHEN PARALLEL WITH FLOOR JOISTS.
[RAMSET BOTTOM PLATE TO SLAB & FASTEN TOP OF WALL TO
FLOOR JOIST AND ALSO TIED TO 38x84 (2°x4”) @ 300 (12") o.c.
KNEE WALL]. REFER TO DETAIL FOR CLARITY.

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK—OUT CONDITIONS

THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 (2°x6")
STUDS ©® 400mm (16”) o.c. OR 38xB9 (2°x4") STUDS @
300mm (12"o.c.

LEGEND

® CLASS B’ VENT <} LIGHT FIXTURE
o EYHALST VENT (CEILING MOUNTED) DJ DOUBLE JOIST
SUPLEX. OUTLET Y LGHT FIXTURE T TRIPLE JOIST
S Hed (PULL CHAIN) VL LAMINATED VENEER
6=\ DUPLEX OUTLET fort FXTURE HUMBER
™ (HEIGHT AS NOTED AFF) (WALL MOUNTED) , & POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
S=g WEATHERPROOR SHITer P.T PRESSURE TREATED
DUPLEX OUTLET N S LUMBER
<@ HEAVY DUTY OUTLET @ < FLOOR DRAN G.T. GIRDER TRUSS
o~ VARN i, BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
& POT LIGHT — ®  HOSE BIB T T FLAT ARCH
JT.__LC CURVED ARCH
M.C.
“E==0"  MEDICINE CABINET
—Ix— SOLID_WOOD BEARING (SPRUCE No. 2).
ES SOLID BEARING TO BE AS WIDE AS 7 CONC. BLOCK WALL
SUPPORTED MEMBER OR AS DIRECTED BY
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. 7wzs  DOUBLE VOLUME WALL
SOLID BEARING TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES. SEE NOTE
X SOLID WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM ABOVE
& MECHANICAL SYMBOLS

R
FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x6”) (R28) BASEMENT SLAB - g . B <  SMOKE ALARM (REFER TO OBC 9.10.19 XS
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (I"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, CONTIN. 80mm (3")MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (') HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10'~0") FROM THE CHIMNEY. WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT—UP WOOD BEAMS PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STARS ~—©_ HEAT PIPE
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 28mm (14") EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL INSULATED COARSE CRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000ps0) CONC. WiTH o ., LINEN CLOSET g /38 x 184 (2/2" x 8) SPRA2 CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN CT=®  PLUMBING (TOILET)
SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY "BP” OR EQUAL, 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED ’ LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP. - 2/38 x (2/2" x 87) # EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS TO BE S
400mm (16") 0.C., RSI 4.23 (R24) INSUL. AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER : B1 -——- 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 8") SPR#2 @ CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND — 3% PLUMBING (BATH
AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (SB—12- MECHANICAL EXHAUST B2 4/38 x 184 (4/2" x 8”) SPRA2 INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 D— ’
’ : ' : ) e MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY B : SOUNDS. % SINK,SHOWER)
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND @ ) » » N
CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT. OBC. 9.32.35. & 9.32.3.10. B7 ---- 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x &) SPR#2 K r \REQUIRED, SMOKE ALARMS TO TOOOE ~ WARM AR
” ” — ” ”° V
ERAME WALL CONSTRUCTION t2_x4 J— GARAGE WALLS STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS L3 ———- 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 10”) SPR.#2 (9.10.19.3.(3)). cs==7 RETURN AR DUCT
., 19x38 (1'x2") , : ATTIC INSULATION (SB-12-TABLE 2.1.1.2.A) (SB=12-2.1.17) 280x280x16 (11°x117x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND B3 -——- 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10") SPR.42 o
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89 RS 8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR 280x280x12 (117x11°x1/2”) STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS B4 4738 x 235 (4/2" x 10™ SPR 42 9
(2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 0.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (9 —10”), BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2—19mm -——- 4/38 x (4/2" x ) # .q;.c}\ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM (OBC 9.33.4.
WITH APPR_DIACONAL WALL BRACING. SDING TO BE MIN. 200mm () RSl 352 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL (3/47) x 200mm (8") LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK L5 -——- 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPR.#2 B B ANGE 1S, INSIALLED IN A NOTE: STABILITY OF NARROW (20'—25") & TALL (4+30°) HOUSES
: COURSE. LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. ” w , :
ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS —OBC. 9.8.— OR BS -——- 3/38 x 286 (3/2 X 12) SPR.#Z CONFORMING TO CAN./CSA—6.19 OR UL2034 SHALL BE _BUILDER TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT TEMPORARY BRACING
UNIFORM RISE —5mm (1/4”) MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS OR B6 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12”) SPR.#2 INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON
@ RESERVED LANDINGS SOLID_WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD_STUD WALLS = ' MONOXIDE DETEGTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED TO RESIST WIND LOADING WHEN UNDER CONSTRUCTION.
—10mm (1/2") MAX BETWEEN TALLEST & SHORTEST SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (S) FURTHER RECOMMENDATIONS:
RISE IN FLIGHT MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD L7 -89 1"y 1 /" » SO THAT TS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON :
g --89 x 89 x 6.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4"L) MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x4”) —GARAGE WALLS MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8" STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 1) REDUCE THE FOUNDATION WALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR
(7-7/8") » » » ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
$L§$CSM§LLS$DAN%ISIASJ5M1SONroAlengS%AL% %EH?ND9$JE18L£%)DI36GQV£$H MIN. RUN = 210 EB—1 ;4"3 9.17.4.2(2). L8 --89 x 89 x 7.9L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/167L) INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO BOLT SPACING FROM 2400mm o/c(7'—10") TO
mm MIN. TREAD = 235 (9-1/4" - w2 g geon » M
POSITVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS MAX. NOSING =25 (1" RESERVED L9 102 % B9 x 7.5 (4,, x 3 1/2,, X 5/16,,L) MANUFACTURER FOR  ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. 1220mm o/c (4'-0") FOR STANDARD CONDITIONS.
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1") MIN. EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-5") BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9.17.4 L10--127 x 89 x 7.9L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L) 2)  USE 9.5mm (3/8”) THICK PLYWOOD OR WAFERBOARD
UTIRE USTIO RS B 1 /0 BL SN TR0EY (o) TG PRSSNGS0, (1127 x 89 5 1101 (8 x 3-1/2" x 7/16) e s L ) FOF THE DXTEROR WA, SHEATHNG
. X X .C.. = - (o} - ” ” »,
STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. MIN. STAR WIDTH = 860 (2'—10") ?2"322532[()’ o ! DA BOLT. 610:610:300 L12--152 x 102 x 11.0L (6 4" x 7/16"L) OF SOIL GAS INTO THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED. 3)  TO STIFFEN THE STRUCTURE IN TRANSVERSE DIRECTION
WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE — NO CLADDING R — ‘ ' L13--178 x 102 x 11.0L (7’ 4" x 7/16") USE 9.5mm (3/8") THICK PLYWOOD NAILED TO THE
ALLS _ADJA A ACE — MIN. RUN = 150 (67 STEPPED FOOTINGS OBC 9.15.3.9. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS INTERIOR PARTITIONS ON EACH FLOOR FOR A MINIMUM
@ 8:5mm (3/87) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2x6) STUDS © 400mm A e 2 358 (34 (30.) i HRE STEP = s (24 p ; 2 INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS ON BOTH SIDES AND
e o T CL T . 15T = oo (o) Wik 1 3/407 1 (1-dsas
L om : " @FINISHED RAILNG ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4") VLT -=-2-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (2-45x184) PERPENDICULAR TO THE LONG WALLS.
BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER TO OBC SB-12, BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANGE BETWEEN HANDRAL AND. SURFACE SLAB ON GRADE , .
TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. BEHIND 1T TO BE 50 (2’) MIN. HANDRALS TO BE CONTINUOUS @ MIN. 100mm (4”) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (4”) VL2 -—-3-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (3-45x184) GENERAL NOTES
EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH VL3 -—-4—1 3/4"x7 1/4" (4—45x184)
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2”x6”) ’ PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa 5 5
@ 90mm (#7) FACE BRICK, 25mm (1”) AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm INTERIOR GUARDS —OBC. 9.8.8.— (4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT ON COMPACTED LVL4A-—-1-1 3/4°x9 1/2" (1-45x240) WINDOWS: 1) MINIMUM BEDROOM WINDOW —OBC. 9.9.10.1.—
(7/8"x7°x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16”) 0.C. HORIZONTAL m1”) MIN. HIGH SUB—GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR VL4 -—-2-1 3/4”)(9 1/2” (2_45)(240) AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS TO HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 o
T, o S Py DIIEHOR ks ohc.aag DRECT VTG 035 FUBNACE/ 0T vENT T e e 2) o s <06 9L
. , 38x X mm 900mm (36”) HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN. W. - ” ? (4- WINDOW_GUARDS —OBC. 9.8.8.1.(6)
0.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR GRADE IS( LE%S THAN 1800mm (717). 1070mm (42") HIGH GUARD IS @ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (36”) FROM A GAS LVLSA 41 3/4”)(9 1/2 ”(4 45X24O) A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS LOCATED LESS THAN
BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71%). REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12") ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL LVL6A-—-1=1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300) 480mm (1’—7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE
gA sBEOOFT/TSHEﬁé )Ug.%msoggm CO(L(JS)SEBQ:‘II[;DO\gI:'UR;L[(])IZENIgEPSéRPR';CI)Z\’/:IEE OPENINGS, EXHAUS‘(T AND)INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A VL6 -—- 2-1 3/4™11 7/8" (2—45x300) ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1800mm (5'—11")
. 150mm . SILL PLATE — OBC. 9.23.7. MIN. OF 1830mm (6'-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER WL7 ——-3—1 3/4°%11 7/8" (3—45x300 3
&os uﬁ%o?f_m' TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL 38x89 (2°x4”) SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE. B - 41 3§ Jroe 748,, E 4_ 45)(300% ) %mosc DV.—B 9.7.3. & SB12-2.1.18.
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (67) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. §385" iy (87)’ ﬁ%ﬁe’ogMBgfffﬁNg'%ngmT (Z?NIN;%ECR%CW&L DIRECT_VENTING GAS FIREFLAGE VENT GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH OBC—DIV. B, 6.2.2. SEE
2400mm p(=|_A_TE A)ND /G CAULKING OR 2 (17) MIN. @ DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm LERERAL AT AN RIS - B 822
o 12") FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS DOOR_SCHEDULE :
o s USE NON—SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED. ( ") - 2) ALL DOWNSPOQUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER OBC 9.26.18.2,,
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2”x6 R28 UTILIZATION CODE.
90mm (#) FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76 EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 5.6.2.2.(3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS.
o ey ) e » £omm o LeX TOUXE, £ omm SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING DOOR (28" x 6'=8" x 1-3/4") 3)
(7/8"x7"x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") 0.C. HORIZONTAL BASEMENT INSULATION (SB-12-2.1.1.6), 9.25.2.3, 9.13.2.6) 16mm (5/8") T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH
600mm (24”) O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 28mm (1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. ¥) 6mm (1/4%) INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.
EXT. STRUCT.” INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY "BP” OR EQUAL, FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 200mm 4) STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM
- PANEL TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45
38x140 (2°x6”) STUDS ® 400mm (16”) O.C, RS 423 (R24) INSUL. & (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN 50mm (2") OF (* SEE OBC 9.302%) @ D X U0V X 4 . REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS
APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER. 13 1/2" THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR e ) DOOR (2 —-10" x 6-8" x 1—3/4) AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3,
. . : . 13mm (1/27) FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6'~11") TO BE
INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (327) 0.C BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION N INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) 3.8.3.8.(1)(d) & 3.8.3.13.(1)(f). SEE DETAIL.
. 0 U WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT BRIDGED WITH 38x38 (2'<2") CROSS BRACING OR SOLID 5) ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE AS STATED IN 0.B.C
BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. REFER TO OBC SB12, TABLE BLOCKING @ 2100mm (6'~11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x 45 ALL EXTERIOR BL.
150mm (6”) BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6”) 2.1.1.2.A FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. AIR BARRIER BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 DOOR (30" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") 6) ALL AR BARRIER SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH O.B.C. DIV.—B 9.25.3
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. TO BE SEALED TO FDTN. WALL WITH CAULKING. (1"%3”) @ 2100mm (6'-11") 0.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) B BNTE Eees
* *
" BEARING _STUD PARTITION FINISH 1S APPLIED. - (* SEE 0BC 8.23.94. ) EXTERIOR 915 x 2335 x 45 LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
BRICK_VENEER_CONSTRUCTION (2°x4”)— GARAGE WALLS 38x89 (2x4”) STUDS @ 400mm (167) 0.C. 38x89 (2'x4") SILL EXPOSED BUILDING FACE (OBC. 9.10.15. & SB-2-2.3.5.(2)) DOOR (3-0" x 7'-8" x 1-3/4") 2)  STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
90mm (47) FACE BRICK, 25mm (17) AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANGE RATING OF NOT INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) ’ :
(7/8"7°%0.03) GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL BOLTS 200mm (8”) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4”) INTO CONC. LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LMITING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN . . 3) LUMBER EXPOSEDATO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE
600mm (24”) 0.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8") @ 2400mm (7'-10”) 0.C. 100mm (4") HIGH CONC. CURB ON 1.2M (3=117). WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'=11") EXTERIOR 815 x 2335 x 45 TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89 (2"x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16”) 0.C. 350x155 (14°x6”) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT THE EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON—COMBUSTIBLE DOOR (22-8" x 7-8" x 1-3/4") 4) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (L.V.L.) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL
(MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm 9'—10”) WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. MID=HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED. HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED
MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. OFFENDING INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32”) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED. BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6”) BEHIND STEEL_BASEMENT COLUMN  (SEF 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3) COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB 5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E —2950Fb MIN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL WITH 89mm (3
BUILDING PAPER. 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2 e o INTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 35 1/2”) LONG COMMON WIRE NAILS @ 300mm (12”) 0.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS
” ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN (16,000lbs.) AT FOR MAX. 2500mm (8'-2") PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM.), g o p_gy » » » »
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. - LOL - LA AR ,000Ibs. 125mm (57) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR DOOR (22-8" x 6'=8" x 1-3/8") FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 1/4”,9 1/2”, 11 7/8”) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3
A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7'~7 1/27) CONFORMING TO ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS © 200 (7 7/8" oC ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2”) DIA.
CAN/CGSB—7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 (6x6"x3/8") STL. PLATE . : mm W EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3'—0") O.C.
TOP & BOTTOM. B70x870x410 (34"x34"x16") CONC. FOOTING ON EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm (1 1/4) DOOR (2-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") 09
STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x6") (SB—12-TABLE 2.1.1.2.A) COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8"x23 5/8”) 10M DOWELS @ 600mm 6) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE ”SCL” MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A » 20 MIN. RATED DOOR AND STRONG TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED
@ STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28 PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. (sﬁBS{A?N) 10.33; égguosgﬁslg v’;/f{*ﬂMEST&Fé I;%TNHA\%LWN 57L§F’E FRAME. WITH APPROVED OTHERWISE
THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING . 1.0% . . 75mm , :
WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER (3") BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7) LINTEL OVER SELF CLOSING DEVICE. 7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BUILT—UP WOOD
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1") MIN. EXTRUDED OR STEEL _BASEMENT COLUMN_ (SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3) CELLAR DOOR WITH 100mm (4”) END BEARING. INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4 MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT—UP WOOD MEMBERS.
89mm(3—1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH
EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. AIR/MOISTURE @ mm oy X [OMMA .
BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2°) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON 38x140 (2°%6") 150x150x9.5 (6”x6°x3/8”) STL. TOP & BOTTOM PLATE ON BRICK CHECK EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 8) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH
STUDS @ 400mm (169 G.C.. INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOLR BARRIER 1070x1070x460 (42"x42"x18”). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm DOOR (2'-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT LEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE
. \ : . FILM, No.50 (45lbs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT
13mm (1/27) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. REFER TO OBC OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTANING A PRESSURE OF 150 (3-1/2") THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (247) AND SHALL WEATHERSTRIPPING INSTALLED WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (6") ABOVE THE GROUND
SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. Kpa. MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. BE TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED m '
STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. 200mm (87 0.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (367) O.C. INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35 ) STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40—21 GRADE 300W. HOLLOW
STEEL COLUMN u‘r’rﬂzﬁ'&’}%~ FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID DOOR (2'-6" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CSA—G40.21 GRADE 350W “STRUCTURAL
INTERIOR _STUD PARTITIOI\ES ) (16 @ 90mm(3—1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) NON—ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO : INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 35 QUALITY STEEL”. OBC. B—9.23.4.3.
FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4”) @ 400mm (16" 0.C. FOR 2 BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6”x6"x3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING (2.0Kpa. SNOW LOAD) DI » REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA—G30-18M GRADE 4Q0R
STOREYS AND 300mm (12%) O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING PLATE. BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2°x10"x1/2") WITH 2=12mm 38x140 (2"x6”) RAFTERS @ 400mm (16”0.C.) FOR MAX 11'-7" DOOR (2-4" x &'-8" x 1-3/87) 2) ’
PARTITIONS 38x89 (2°x4”) @ 600mm (24) O.C. PROVIDE 38¢89 (2x4”) DIA. x 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/2°x12"x2") FIELD SPAN, 38x184 (2°x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2"x4”) COLLAR TIES INTERIOR 610 x 2030 x 35 STUCCO: 1) ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN—2 FOR
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2"x4”) TOP PLATE. 1”3mm (1/2") INT. WELD COL. TO BASE PLATE. AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38x89 (2"x4”) @ 400mm DOOR (2-0” x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE TO BE USED FOR
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (27x6”) (16") 0.C. FOR MAX. 2830mm (3'-3") SPAN & 38x140 (2'6") g;ggwcgfgﬁg. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS S, VODEL.
STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED. @ CONCRETE NIB/ POCKET ® 400 (16" 0.C. FOR MAX. 4450mm (14'—7") SPAN. @ INTERIOR 660 x 2030 x 35 : The minimum thermal performance of building
BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 (12'x6") POURED CONC. NIB RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 (2"x4") @ 600mm DOOR (22-2" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") UPDATED: NOV. 13, 2014 envelope and equipment shall conform to the
WALLS. MIN. BEARING 90mm (3-1/2") (24") 0.C. WITH A 38x89 (2'x4”) CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS selected package unless otherwise noted.
BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6'=0") O.C. VERTICALLY. @ INTERIOR 460 x 2030 x 35 REVISION: @ o o o e aa 05" F
DOOR (1’-6" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") — CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN BEFORE
2014 CRSCHING T I i L p e
PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED MUST BE
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2'x6" STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
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OUTSIDE

EXTERIOR CLADDING

17x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING — OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" CLEAR)
NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS SHEATHING MEMBRANE
OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)
[—3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
]

VAPOUR BARRIER

4

INSIDE @
1/2" INTEROR GYPSUM BOARD

PLAN

AR SPACE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE

2"x6" STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

STUD WAL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM

REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM.
FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ, AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 Ib)
REFER TO OBC. DV, B~ 9.5.2.3. WATER CLOSET 3.8.38.(3)(a) & 38.38.(3)(c).. SHOWER 3.8.3.13.(2)(¢).. BATHIUB & 38.3.13.(4)(c). AND DETALS PROVIDED.

STUDS @ 12°0/

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

FINISHED GROUND FLOOR

=< COMPLIANCE TO OBC SB-12 2.1.1.1(11)

AN

FINISHED FLOOR

I

o snos o 15e —| swsovwoe (e | e .~ | _ _ MID-PONIT OF BASEMENT HEGHT 8" |
W = - | ] |
O30, o I |
WWSI! ‘\\ A | |
@syr | e Lo | | FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR Jl_
BL000G EiH e | |G i o - ] - ————————————————————————————f
SIE (TYF) TOLET (600mm ™ ,_ -
Ak ot om———dl | FINISHED GRADE S
9 =h _
i i : I
Ll o™ ‘? - y |J; ]
- _
: L | ——/ WOB SIDE ELEVATION
0BC. DIV.B-3.8.3.8.(3)(c) 0BC. DIV.B-3.8.3.8.(3)a)
@ TOILET (G on I sor
s 0 12/ 05 0 12v/c WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A” IS GREATER THAN 50% WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A” IS LESS THAN 50%
reomomim P e 08 2 0 OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B” OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B”
WALL THICKNESS SHOWER HEAD—} WALL THICKNESS | _— SHOWER HEAD ) 19\, 9
3.7 228 soon S /_27%% INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION "W INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION "X
Ben MEARLN [ AU weok =) |@3ur ofe/e OF) IS NOT LESS THAN IS REQUIRED FOR ABOVE IS NOT LESS THAN BASEMENT WALL AS
™ e oS T e N [ ” GRADE WALL AS REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A
w%_mﬁ ATURE OBk 2-2 B0ckNG | | urure cras
e el o ot "KING”
o POST
"CRIPPLER”
I I NUMBER |
OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.02)(1) 0BC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(4)(c) 'OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.02)(1) OF SB
FUTURE L-SHAPE_GRAB BAR | |(0cp4)FUTURE GRAB BAR IN QeB40_FUTURE GRAB BAR IN NOTED
DETAIL @ SHOWER ~ (BAck WAL BATHTUB (sot vew BATHTUB e T @
"CRIPPLE" DETAIL
** MAX. HEIGHT FOR 2°x6” EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOW: !||_AX. HEIGHT FOR 2°x4” GARAGE WALL IS AS FOLLOW:
2x6” @ 16" 0.C. — 12’-6" 2"x4” @ 16" 0.C. — 9-10"
2"x6” @ 12" 0.C. — 13’-10" -2"x4" @ 12" 0.Cc. - 10'-9"
2-2"x6" @ 16” 0.C. — 15'-0" -2"x4" @ 16" 0.Cc. — 11'-2"
2-2"x6" @ 12" 0.C. - 17'-4" -2"x4" @ 12" 0.C. — 12'-4"
AX. HEIGHT FOR 2"x8” EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOWS: OTES:
28" @ 16" 00, = 160" . FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa.
28" @ 12° 0.C. — 179" SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR
9-9"8" @ 16" O’C’ _ 0’4" JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR.
7-2"8" @ 12" O’C’ — 99'—4" PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4'-0")
- PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB
NOTES: EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE.
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa.
2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY. . STUDS GREATER THAN 9°'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF
3 PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4-0")|{ STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm (3/8”) PLYWOOD OR 0SB SIDING.
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/27) GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5. WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF. - —eeee
8. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR il ond [lusagyg.quu(l:‘ﬂ;ﬁaﬁ:nsb:ndon;e.etsﬂwrmmmem “tout in the 542_1 B
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RAILING CONFORM TO
%%NTI%KWVQRE&ON =—— 0BC REQUIREMENT
TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
10N bokELs @ 12" o/c STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION
24" 6" CONC. SLAB -32 MPa. WITH
n 5-8% AR ENTRARMENT STANDARD EXT. WALL B
FIN. GROUND FLOOR . " CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT —
g - \ 10M DOWELS @ 127 0/C (nP) 24 o WORKING DRAWNGS FIN. GROUND FLOO
i e . — 6" CONC. SLAB M |
—— - ] N | S [ - FIN. GROUND FLOOR LjjFLoor voisTg I 0=
, = g —[ X X = BN 10M BARS (247x24") @ ) (SEE PLAN) »y
L1 >§ 14 1" PROVIDE DOVETAL SLOTS © °a o -5 12°(300) O.C.
LW o o B'B/C o 711" 0/C C/W GALV. METAL = } = D10"(25
E o . WASONRY TIES @ &° 0. ﬁ - — jﬁ X VP, - EDGE OF PORCH UNFIN. BASEMENT /<\
CONTINOUS KEYED JOINT ¢ . . o T z 9 9
& o conc.| - ~ WEEP HOLES @ 32° 0./ L) L N w . = i< r [R,giﬁ_ R [l).:i%K 2 -
COLD CELLAR g — M”j -2 S|* i ™ g BC;NAle SET'?TIQNN?AZE N'4P°~ WITH FOR CONNECTIONS =,
< A . —8% o |
BB IR 1oM@ 8" (200) 0.C.~ B v 6 mi. VAPOUR BARRER —— ¥ o
P T VAN EACH WAY ‘ » m ot
. M NN . 10M @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY R22 (RSI 3.87) BATT INSUL &
. 8" CONTINOUS KEYED JOINT — Ekﬁgﬂ’g {xv[;& ﬁtﬁlﬁnTwc
4 A < 23 )
. < |FN._GRADE @ 7R . COLD CELLAR 9 CAULK ALL JOINTS,
i 4 a INTERSECTIONS &
4 B e S s o
‘ E q o I 0BG D=8 9253.3(15) ™ WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES
> ‘ 4 OPT. 2” RIGID INSULATION e TIE=TE= PROVIDE 3" CLEAR CONQ. * T/0 BSMT.SLA
! . ) UNDER STARS. =IE COVER WHEN INSULATIO| L . = N (0BC. SB-12, 2.1.1.7.(1b).)
. “ | mﬁmﬁm . IS REMOVED IF CONC. /S = .
. . S === = [ IN CONTACT WITH FILL, E
82 MAX. , 10 o EIEEIEEE] : . =
“ B LI H—2eerEoe0) g Z A
. ) ¢ a LOCATION OF WALL IN T NI < ] vowes e 12°300) PERMETER OF FOUNDATION 7| |5 = .
< F4 === T =
4+ h = RELATION TO STAIR MAY VARY H\Q\ ‘ ‘Q\ ll T WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS o |
- - — | s, x . PER MODEL e = GRANULAR FILL UNDER i THAN_ 247(600mm) BELOW =3 2| oz R50 (RS 8.81) INSUL.
- - E 2 ¢ | ! .8’ STAR THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL Bk JE CONT. 6MIL. V.B.
) B ER e 7, o P 23 0 48 ... 15.9 (5/8") GYP. BD.
== <= < : . . EIBEe . o ~ :
1 2l | =t gl B = T 005, SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING
r -|_,J—A—| 4 —© a —© 5207 . INTERSECTION AS PER OBC DIV.—B 9.25.3.3.(4)
[ 2 | S 1 R
EXTEND FOOTING TO / e S Ta 2| AR BARRIER @ OPENINGS —
MANTAI NN 50" 210" MIN (560 S| AR BARRIER T0 BE SEALED T0
mm % WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE
ol TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER i
5 REVISED- 15 MARCH 2013 of 08C DV.-B 9.253.5(11) =
EXTERIOR CONC. STAIR DETAIL (6 RISERS/ 7 RISERS SIMILAR) .
SECTION AT PORCH FOR 4-7R CONDITION : S ool JONT 70 SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR
SCALE: N.T.S =
SCALE: N.T.S. + N.lLo. U, V.D. JOIST AS PER OBC DIV.—-B 9.25.3.3.(4) %
SECOND FLOOR %
DOUBLE HEADER FOR FLOOR v DOUBLE HEADER FOR FLOOR Z HEADER WRAP 70 BE SEALED
) / JOISTS PARALLEL TO WALL DOUBLE HEADER FOR FLOOR JOISTS PARALLEL TO WALL OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
5-3 1/2°(90mm) LONG NAILS / STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION JOISTS PARALLEL TO WALL STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION WEEP HOLES ©2'8" BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
(THRU NAILS ARE TO BE CLINCHED) AS PER UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS 1 STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS g?ogg‘NT.l)'%ﬁs Hr(ﬁlsngn-(l;AL f L % PER OBC. DIV.—B 9.25.3.3.(8)
SOLID BLOCKING AT STUD | AS PER UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS
LOCATIONS FOR FLOOR i MIN RSI 3.87 (R22) BATT
NAL. BLOCKNG_To0 SUBFLO0R KNEE WALL 27%4"(38mmigsmm) ! 4 INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER
BLOCKING (300) | . FIN. GROUND FLOOR
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N 7 ' Il FLoor voists | | z &
i ML FIN. GROUND FLOOR N SE P || n S EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL
I by U 1 ||| I\ (7 I\ 1y 1y L s Z| 4°(0mm) FACE BRICK, 1” (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"7"x0.03"
I (12 LN A [Y| FLooR Joists ||| | FOUNDTION WALL SHOULD NOT BE. REDUG i it % (22¢180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.
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) ” ) [1) A" s <
Ew3.088) HEIGHTS BETWEEN 3'117(1200mm) AND EW3.07B\ TO BASEMENT SLAB 3’11”(1200mm) EW3.06B\ GRADE TO FIN. FLOOR 3’0”(900mm) R
— T 5 — w0 08C DV-B 9.25.33(1)(2) = Lo
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APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING "}; |

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD ! |
MECHANICAL FASTENER 0

DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN
DuROCK PREP COAT

DuROCK' FINISH COAT

Y

RUBBER MEMBRANE
DuROCK ADHESIVE

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

——

TYPICAL WALL
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE CONSTRUCTION
STUCCO  DETAIL SEE NOTES
AS PER ELEVATION
DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED) ]
J
PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING Ry AR %l //
CAULKING
CAULKING \
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
— WINDOW
DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
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O I
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FOR MINIMUM SLOPE

DUROCK STARTER MESH ¢ 1
(BACKWRAPPED) ;

STUCCO DETAIL AS
PER ELEVATION

DuROCK ADHESIVE
DuROCK' FINISH COAT

DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED—A\: TYPICAL WALL

Y

IN DuROCK PREP COAT : CONSTRUCTION
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD AL SEE NOTES
MECHANICAL FASTENER '

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE
BARRIER AND ADHESIVE

APPROVED EXTERIOR 1 il
SHEATHING

APPROVED EXTERIOR
SHEATHING
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DUROCK "POLAR BEAR"
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER/ADHESIVE
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INSULATION BOARD
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(BACKWRAPPED)
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NNSSE!

\
AN
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w SCALE: N.T.S.

2 1/2" THICK PUCCS
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DUROCK FIBRE MESH
EMBEDDED
IN DUROCK PREP COAT

(-

DUROCK FINISH COAT

MECHANICAL FASTENER
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(BACKWRAPPED)

FIBRE MESH TAPE AT
JOINT

BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT (VENTED)

DUROCK STARTER MESH
(BACKWRAPPED)

1 | i
1] FIBRE MESH TAPE AT

— JOINT
DUROCK STARTER MESH
(BACKWRAPPED)

DUROCK POLAR BEAR
AIR/MOISTURE
BARRIER /ADHESIVE

AN

PUCCS INSULATION
BOARD ——————— APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING

DUROCK "POLAR BEAR”
AIR/MOISTURE
BARRIER /ADHESIVE

/"2 \ WINDOW SILL

\Q\ly SCALE: N.T.S.

APPROVED EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

MECHANICAL FASTENER 28 x

i

FIBRE MESH 100MM
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BOTH SIDES .

MIN

L DuROCK "POLAR BEAR”
4" AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
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INSULATION BOARD

DUROCK FIBRE MESH
EMBEDDED
IN DUROCK PREP COAT

DUROCK' FINISH COAT

773\ STUCCO TERMINATION @ ROOF

Q\]y SCALE: N.T.S.

APPROVED EXTERIOR
SHEATHING /\

DuROCK "POLAR BEAR”
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER

PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

MECHANICAL FASTENER

DuROCK FINISH COAT

DuROCK FIBER MESH
EMBEDDED IN DuROCK
PREP COAT
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ABOVE AND BELOW
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FLASHING P
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| I
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7”4 "\ HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT

W SCALE: N.T.S.

775 \ CORNER DETAIL

w SCALE: N.T.S.

/"6 \STUCCO / MASONRY PLINTH CONNECTION

W SCALE: N.T.S.

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH i BAYVIEW WELLINGTON S42-1B
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DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM 7 [REVED 4. PER FLO0F A FOOF TRUSS | 15-0710 R | o, o e e o e s DETAL] N1
[ommonren —fe el R e | SRR (€7 T T weseedd ON4

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




s

13'-9" MAX.

- 16 = r 8"

a0
2

4 4
X ¥

N 10Mx14"LG. @24"0/c N 3-15M@6" olc

JOIST OR
HEADER B
(TYP) ~

1'-3" MAX. b7
1 n

STAIR OPENING

PLAN VIEW

NOT TO SCALE

i q- - "‘A Sl
NIAN f
2-15M VERTICAL FULL

HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION WALL (TYP.)

16'-0" MAX.

ﬁ 1-6" ﬁ r 8"

4 9

< <? a
4
o ‘ = & £ g A7)

zT

Tl

\ 10Mx20°LG. @24"o/c

gt . : - 'q 2 x S
\ 4-15M @6"o/c JL\ %
% 2-15M

STAIR OPENING

VERTICAL FUL

HEIGHT OF FNDN W/

PLAN VIEW

NOT TO SCALE
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N X _ \
NI NOTE: SOOI . -
Y 3-15M HORIZONTAL BARS s @24°lc NOTE: @ SCALE: 112
AN @6"0/c EXTENDED 1. CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012. N
! 18" BEYOND SUPPORT 2. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS AN 1. CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012
S EACH SIDE TO BE 15 MPa. MIN. . b 4-15M HORIZONTAL BARS 2. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 [
6-11" MAX. 3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400. 5" — @6"o/c EXTENDED TO BE 15 MPa. MIN.
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) LOWER FLOOR
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O AREAEKTEND i OF DN WAL) 2 \ TYP. STIFFENER /3" INVERTED ANGLE
65 4 “ M . w 1 "
U SCALE: 11/2" = 1'-0 S3 SCALE: 11/2" = 1'-0Q"
\Sy SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ SCALE: 3/8" = 10"
; (4) L3x3x1/4 174 JYP
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" LONG FOR -
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/> T"LONG FORW10 / ,
] SOLID RIM BOARD . SOLID RIM BOARD T , i
i 4 e i 4 / o (4) 3140
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3. FOOTING TO BE 22"x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
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NOTE:

1. CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.

2. CONCRETE TO HAVE 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20 MPa.
3. REINFORCING BARS TO BE GRADE 400 DEFORMED STEEL.

4. PROVIDE 3" COVER TO SOIL MINIMUM.
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